	72 14		
FORM PTO-1619A Exoires 06/30/99	03-31-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENT		
y ca	100996365		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commission Type  To: The Commission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Econo-China Supplies, Inc.	10/07/1998		
Name (line 2) Casey Kwang Han cho	Evacution Data		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Anthony G. Macaluso	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 7101Circa De Media	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Troibine 25 Made	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Escondido	California 92029		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
	Enter for the list recovery range only.		
Name John H. Lynn			
Address (line 1) 2915 Redhill Ave., Suite F200, Cos	sta Mesa, California 92626		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
AND TALLES A PROPERTY AND ASSESSED.	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:581 40.00 BP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 9846 FRAME: 0678** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	mber 714 641 4712
Name John H. Lynn		
Address (line 1) 2915 Redhill Ave., Suite F200, C	Costa Mesa, California 92626	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F  Patent Application Number(s)  09/020,782  If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	Patent Number(s)
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	<u> </u>	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
		# 122469
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the cindicated herein.		
John H. Lynn	Joint Jam	03/19/1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9846 FRAME: 0679

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Econo China Supplies, Inc., a California corporation ("Econo China"), and Casey Kwang Han Cho ("Cho") hereby represent and warrant that they own all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial Numbers 29080323 and 09/020782 and all invention(s) claimed therein, and hereby assign and agree to assign to Anthony G. Macaluso all such right, title and interest; as well as all right, title and interest to any invention owned by Econo China or Cho that is disclosed in the Applications; as well as all right, title and interest to any patent or patents issuing from, claiming priority to or otherwise based upon either such Application.

Dated: 10-7-31

Econo China Supplies, Inc.

REEL: 9846 FRAME: 0680

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE Application No. 09/020,782 Filing Date February 2, 1998 First Named Inventor COLLAPSIBLE GOLF NET CERTIFICATION **Application Title:** Kwang H. Cho OF TRUE COPY Group Art Unit 3711 **Examiner Name** Unknown Attorney Docket No.: MACA.08 (previously 1169.02)

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

I, the undersigned Anthony G. Macaluso, hereby declare that:

- 1. I am the assignee named in the attached assignment document that is submitted for recordal:
- 2. The attached assignment document is a true copy of the original assignment of all rights in the above–identified application to me.
- 3. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

X 3-12-99
Date

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

Anthony G. Macaluso 7101 Circa De Media Escondido, CA 92029

> PATENT REEL: 9846 FRAME: 0681